
IFB-25-0514 
Title:  Interceptor, Grease Trap and Dry Well Pumping Services 
Offer Due Date: January 21, 2025  

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

ADDENDUM #1 

(please sign and return with the submittal) 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 

Note: Spelling, grammar, and punctuation of the questions are shown exactly as submitted by 
the potential respondents. 

No. Question Answer 
1. The pricing section  has “Slot Drain Jetting 

Labor and Equipment”.  The current contract 
has a line for Jetting hourly and one for 
Jetting per linear foot. There are sites where 
it is required for the lines on oil water 
separators need to be jetted. Also, the 
Glenrosa Sign Shop has a 400’ pipe that has 
be jetted. This is not the same as slot drain 
jetting. Please advise. 
 

See Changes #1 and #2 below. 

2. Regarding item 3.5 A. The City liquid wastes 
shall not be transported in the same truck 
with liquid wastes from other facilities. Non-
City liquid wastes are not allowed to be co-
mingled in the same load. In addition, liquid 
wastes from one City department shall not be 
co-mingled with wastes from another 
department. All vehicles to be used for 
conducting service at the City’s location must 
be clean prior to arriving on site. 
  
In the first line, does other facilities mean 
facilities from entities other than the City of 
Phoenix or does this mean, if we pick up 
from more than one of your facilities, the 
liquid wastes cannot be comingled and we 
will need to dispose of the waste, clean the 
truck, and then go on to the other City of 
Phoenix facility? 
  
In sentence three it states wastes cannot be 
co-mingled with wastes from another City 
department. Can wastes that are ordered to 
be picked up by the same department, but at 
different City facilities be co-mingled? 
 

See Change #3 below. 

3. Can you please tell me who holds the current 
contract for this? 
Can you please provide a copy of the current 
contract? 

The current vendor is MP 
Environmental Services Inc. . The 
contract is available at City Clerk Public 
Records Search, search for 152057. If 
you are unable to locate it, please reach 

https://www.phoenix.gov/cityclerk/services/public-records-search
https://www.phoenix.gov/cityclerk/services/public-records-search


IFB-25-0514 
Title:  Interceptor, Grease Trap and Dry Well Pumping Services 
Offer Due Date: January 21, 2025  

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

What has been the annual spend on this 
contract under the current contract? 
What is the yearly/overall value of this 
contract? 

out to allow us to email the contract 
document to you directly. Total spend 
on this contract to date is $2,291,367 
and the total approved value is 
$2,527,500. 

 

CHANGES 

1. Section 3, Scope of Work, Subsection 3.3, Contractor Duties, Sub-Section A. 
INTERCEPTORS, OIL WATER SEPERATORS (OWS), SUMPS AND OTHER DRAINAGE 
SYSTEMS, Paragraph. 1, last sentence amended to include Hydro Jetting and will read: 

“These services shall include labor and equipment and be billed as Grease Trap Pumping, 
Oil Water Separator Pumping, Septic Pumping, Slot Drain Jetting and Hydro Jetting, in 
accordance with the Pricing Proposal submittal.” 

2. Attachment E. IFB-25-0514 Pricing Proposal is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
Attachment E. Amended Pricing Proposal which adds a line on both tabs for Hourly Hydro 
Jetting Labor and Equipment. 

 
3. Section 3, Scope of Work, Subsection 3.5 Waste Disposal and Storage at Contractor 

Facility, Paragraph A. last sentence amended to clarify and will read: 

“All vehicles to be used for conducting service at the City’s location must be clean prior to 
arriving on-site and between city locations to provide easy identification of contaminated 
locations.” 

The balance of the specifications and instructions remain the same. Bidder must acknowledge 
receipt and acceptance of this addendum by signing below and returning the entire addendum 
with the bid or proposal submittal. 

Name of Company:  __________________________________________________ 

Address:   __________________________________________________ 

Authorized Signature:  __________________________________________________ 

Print Name and Title:  __________________________________________________ 


